

## ORBIS INSTITUTIONAL OPTIMAL (EURO) FUND- NEW SHARE CLASS

HAMILTON, BERMUDA: 1 October 2024 – In a filing with the Bermuda Stock Exchange, Orbis announced that the Board of Directors of Orbis Institutional Funds Limited has authorised the launch of the following share class in Orbis Institutional Optimal (Euro) Fund:

## **Zero Base Refundable Reserve Fee Share Class**

Orbis Institutional Optimal (Euro) Fund is a sub-fund of Orbis Institutional Funds Limited, a segregated accounts company under the Segregated Accounts Companies Act 2000. Details of this new share class are set out in the most recent prospectus of Orbis Institutional Optimal (Euro) Fund.

Bermuda contact: Orbis Investment Management Limited Attn: Ms. Katharine Summerley

Tel: (441) 296-3000